The Tender documents may be consulted and obtained immediately after publication of this
invitation to tender during working hours at tlie NWA COUNCIL. (Nwa Council Internal Tenders
Board)). The document shall be obtained upon presentation of a receipt testifying the payment of a non- . t
refundable sum of TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND (28 000) I'nincs CFA payable to the
Treasury. M \

7) ADMTSSHHLITY OF BIDS AND BID BONDS:

Each bidder shall enclose in his administrative documents a bid bond (provisional guarantee) that respects
the model in this tender file of TWO HUNDRED AND EIGTHY THOUSAND (280 000) francs CFA